OP \$1165.00 5135809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SP Plus Corporation		11/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	900 W. Trade St., 6th Floor	
Internal Address:	MC: NC1-026-06-03	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5135809	CLIENTVIEW
Registration Number:	4898358	PARKING PLUS FREQUENT PARKER
Registration Number:	4879761	SP+ INSTATRAC
Registration Number:	4695845	SP+ GAMEDAY
Registration Number:	4695843	SP+ GAMEDAY
Registration Number:	4687188	SP+ UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4548699	SP+
Registration Number:	4548698	INNOVATION IN OPERATION
Registration Number:	4548696	SP+
Registration Number:	4438458	SP PLUS INSTATRAC
Registration Number:	4229836	MANAGING THE FLOW OF PEOPLE TO PLACES
Registration Number:	4219677	ABOUTPARKING.COM
Registration Number:	4219676	ABOUTPARKING.COM
Registration Number:	4129658	MPM PLUS
Registration Number:	3725213	SP PLUS
Registration Number:	3719130	SP PLUS
Registration Number:	3655880	SP PLUS
Registration Number:	3278839	GAMEDAY MANAGEMENT GROUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0948

900477223

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055835	TICKET
Registration Number:	2801135	STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2693120	TICKET
Registration Number:	2398666	FILMS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2360282	WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2355026	
Registration Number:	2345554	EXPRESSLANE PARKING
Registration Number:	2343620	EXPRESSLANE
Registration Number:	2165753	BOOKS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	1984685	PARKING PLUS
Registration Number:	1910820	ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1893361	STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	1886740	PARKALERT
Registration Number:	1698506	PARKNET
Registration Number:	1589359	PARK AIR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1443582	AMBIANCE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	1364917	
Registration Number:	1070394	APCOA
Registration Number:	1037009	APCOA
Registration Number:	0612789	
Registration Number:	0612343	AIRPORT PARKING
Serial Number:	88090325	SP+ INSIGHT ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	87916414	SP+
Serial Number:	87916383	SP+
Serial Number:	87914358	P
Serial Number:	87914231	PARKING.COM
Serial Number:	87913536	P
Serial Number:	87906630	PARKING.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.5158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018
Total Attachments: 5 source=(2018) NGSI-T - SP Plus Corpo	oration to BoA, as AA#page2.tif oration to BoA, as AA#page3.tif oration to BoA, as AA#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 30, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used therein that are not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth therein) by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

CHAR1\1628482v3

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SP PLUS CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Vance C. Johnston

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Marching Name: Kyle D. Harding Title: AVP

SP PLUS CORPORATION NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

SP Plus Corporation (Delaware corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CLIENTVIEW	5135809	02/07/17
PARKING PLUS FREQUENT PARKER and Design	4898358	02/09/16
SP+ INSTATRAC	4879761	01/05/16
SP+ GAMEDAY and Design	4695845	03/03/15
SP+ GAMEDAY	4695843	03/03/15
SP+ UNIVERSITY	4687188	02/17/15
SP+ and Design	4548699	06/10/14
INNOVATION IN OPERATION	4548698	06/10/14
SP+	4548696	06/10/14
SP PLUS INSTATRAC	4438458	11/26/13
MANAGING THE FLOW OF PEOPLE TO PLACES	4229836	10/23/12
ABOUTPARKING.COM and Design	4219677	10/02/12
ABOUTPARKING.COM	4219676	10/02/12
MPM PLUS	4129658	04/17/12
SP PLUS	3725213	12/15/09
SP PLUS and Design	3719130	12/01/09
SP PLUS and Design	3655880	07/14/09
GAMEDAY MANAGEMENT GROUP and Design	3278839	08/14/07
TICKET and Design	3055835	01/31/06
STANDARD PARKING and Design	2801135	12/30/03
TICKET and Design	2693120	03/04/03
FILMS-TO-GO	2398666	10/24/00
WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU	2360282	06/20/00
Design Only	2355026	06/06/00
EXPRESSLANE PARKING and Design	2345554	04/25/00
EXPRESSLANE	2343620	04/18/00
BOOKS-TO-GO	2165753	06/16/98
PARKING PLUS	1984685	07/02/96
ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY	1910820	08/08/95
STANDARD PARKING	1893361	05/09/95
PARKALERT	1886740	03/28/95
PARKNET	1698506	06/30/92
PARK AIR EXPRESS	1589359	03/27/90
AMBIANCE IN PARKING	1443582	06/16/87
Design Only	1364917	10/08/85
APCOA	1070394	07/26/77
APCOA	1037009	03/30/76
Design Only	0612789	09/20/55
AIRPORT PARKING and Design	0612343	09/13/55

CHAR1\1628482v3

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
SP+ INSIGHT ANALYTICS	88090325	08/23/18
SP+ and Design	87916414	05/10/18
SP+	87916383	05/10/18
P and Design	87914358	05/09/18
PARKING.COM and Design	87914231	05/09/18
P and Design	87913536	05/09/18
PARKING.COM	87906630	05/03/18

CHAR1\1628482v3

RECORDED: 12/10/2018